
List of Stakeholders and Interested and Affected Parties 
Title First Names Surname Position Organisation Address Email 

Mr. Jeffrey Maivha Senior Forester DAFF -  Forestry Regulations and Support 185 Langelibalele Street 
Old Mutual Building 
5th Floor  
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

JeffreyMAI@daff.gov.za 

Ms. Nokwanda Mgwaba   DAFF -  Forestry Regulations and Support 185 Langelibalele Street 
Old Mutual Building 
5th Floor  
Pietermaritzburg  
3200 

NokwandaM@daff.gov.za 

    Planning Division: 
IEM Section 

Coordinator Protected 
Area Planning 

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Queen Elisabeth Park 
Peter Brown Drive 
Montrose 
Pietermaritzburg 
3201 

eia@kznwildlife.com  

Mr. Siyabonga  Buthelezi Control Environmental 
Officer 

Department of Water and Sanitation 88 Joe Slovo Street 
Durban 
4000 

buthelezis2@dwaf.gov.za 

Ms. Lwandle Sibango Control Environmental 
Officer 

Department of Water and Sanitation 88 Joe Slovo Street 
Durban 
4000 

SibangoL@dws.gov.za  

Ms. Bernadet   Pawandiwa Environmental Officer Amafa KwaZulu Natal P.O. Box 2685 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 

bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za  

Mr. Sello Mokhanya Environmental Officer Amafa KwaZulu Natal P.O. Box 2685 
Pietermaritzburg 
3200 

amafa.pmb2@mweb.co.za 

Mr. Justice Radebe Environmental Officer King Cetshwayo District Municipality Corner of Krugerrand & 
Barbados Bay Road 
CBD  
Richards Bay 
3900                                                                                                                  

radebej@uthungulu.co.za  

Mr. Christo Botha Ward 2 Councilor City of uMhlathuze Municipality Richards Bay Civic Centre 
5 Mark Strass Street 
Richards Bay 
3900 

Christo@cmbotha.co.za 



Title First Names Surname Position Organisation Address Email 

Mr. Christo Botha Ward 2 Councilor City of uMhlathuze Municipality Richards Bay Civic Centre 
5 Mark Strass Street 
Richards Bay 
3900 

info@umhlathuzeward2.org.za 

Mr. Eric Dix Neighbour Ultragear CC 26 Peseta Parade 
Richards Bay  
3900 

edix@ugear.co.za 

Mr. Gan Moopen Neighbour Midas Gans Motors 45 Bullion Blvd 
Richards Bay  
3900 

gan@futurenet.co.za 

Mr. Jerry Sibanda Neighbour Easy Way Driving School 27 Peseta Parade 
Richards Bay  
3900 

4easyway@gmail.com 

Ms. Kathy Runjan Neighbour Cashbuild 23 Peseta Parade 
Richards Bay  
3900 

smrichardsbay@cashbuild.co.za 

Mr. Dawid  Appel Neighbour KZN Motors (Caltex) 7 Premium Promenade  
Richards Bay 
3900 

kznmotors@intekom.co.za 

Ms. Candice Gcabashe Neighbour Town Square Mall Town Square Mall 
Cnr Bullion Boulervard - 
Kugerrand Grove & R619 
Richards Bay 
3900 

  

Mr. Frans van der Walt    Strategic Development Committee 22 Pompano Place 
Meerensee 
Richards Bay 
3901 

frans@qs2000.co.za 

Ms. Sandy Camminga RBCAA Richards Bay Clean Air Association Office A6-A7 
Smart Plan Building 
95 Dollar Drive 
Richards Bay 
3900 

camminga@iafrica.com 

 


